
March 2025

AGRICULTURAL MARKETING SERVICE, DAIRY PROGRAMS

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE

Federal Order No. 124

COMPUTATION OF PRODUCER PRICE DIFFERENTIAL

Nonfat Solids

Class IV 

Other Solids

Protein

Class III 

Nonfat Solids

ButterfatClass II

Class I Differential at Location  

Butterfat

Skim Milk

Total Producer Receipts

Producer Milk - Class IV

Producer Milk - Class III

Producer Milk - Class II

Producer Milk - Class I

% UTILIZATION
PER CLASS 

PRODUCT
POUNDS

BUTTERFAT
POUNDS

 16.88 

 5.10 

 44.84 

 33.18 

 100.00 

 116,892,739 

 35,323,809 

 310,534,282 

 229,725,697 

 692,476,527 

 2,738,044 

 3,766,174 

 13,326,997 

 11,271,365 

 114,154,695 

 2,738,044 

 3,766,174 

 3,039,466 

 13,326,997 

 10,972,741 

 18,009,752 

 11,271,365 

 21,044,555 

$11.45 

$2.8484 

$2.6312 

$1.2567 

$2.6242 

$2.4606 

$ 0.3647 

$2.6242 

$1.0393 

$13,070,712.58 

 7,799,044.53 

 9,909,557.03 

 3,819,696.93 

 34,972,705.52 

 26,999,526.50 

 29,578,316.03 

 21,871,606.01 

 114,154,695 

 31,557,635 

 297,207,285 

 218,454,332 

PROTEIN
POUNDS

OTHER
SOLIDS

NONFAT
SOLIDS

 10,972,741 

 23,934,454 

 3,039,466 

 21,044,555 

 18,009,752 

POUNDS
LB/CWT
PRICE

TOTAL
DOLLARS

 6,568,156.56 

 6,943,391 

 1,916,801 

 13,260,665 

 4,055,158 

 1,122,665 

 7,783,890 

 40,130,609  64,065,063  661,373,947 

/cwt

/lb

/lb

/lb

/lb

/lb

/lb

/lb

/lb

BFAT 
POUNDS

%

%

%

%

%

Class I

 10,998,549 

 28,982,493 

SKIM
POUNDS

 2,219,072.81 

Butterfat

Butterfat

 31,102,580 

Classified Value $156,808,394.50 
Class IV Overage Skim and Butterfat  1,380  3,621.40  0 

$3,621.40 Total Overage  1,380  0 

Class I Inventory Skim and Butterfat  133,511  49,840.93  1,555,002 

Class II Inventory Skim and Butterfat  88,501 (13,417.03) 348,138 

Class III Inventory Skim and Butterfat  93,279 (27,398.90) 1,494,430 

$9,025.00 Total Inventory  315,291  3,397,570 

Class I Other Source Fluid and Nonfluid  4,122,172  21,695  159,230.75 

Other Solids in Prod Milk x Other Solids Price

Protein in Prod Milk x Protein Price
Butterfat in Prod Milk x Butterfat Price  31,102,580 $2.6242 

$2.4606 

$ 0.3647 

/lb
/lb

/lb

 58,893,117.52 

 14,635,633.13 

 23,934,454 

 40,130,609 

 81,619,390.47 

Producer Milk Value $156,980,271.65 

$18.96 /cwt

Estimated Market Wide Butterfat Utilization Class I  10 %
 19 %Estimated Market Wide Skim Utilization Class I 

$ 0.34 

 279,925.95 $0.04042389 Producer Settlement Fund Reserve

Total Producer Milk and Differential Value  692,476,527 $2,634,346.14 $ 0.38042389 

1/2 Balance in Producer Settlement Fund  253,987.74 

Location Adjustments  548,227.87 

$1,832,130.53 PM Value - PM Credits

Producer Milk Credits $155,148,141.12 

 31,102,580 

/cwtProducer Price Differential at King County, WA

Statistical Uniform Price at King County, WA

Released: April 14, 2025 Peter Fredericks, Market Administrator


