## UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE AGRICULTURAL MARKETING SERVICE, DAIRY PROGRAMS COMPUTATION OF PRODUCER PRICE DIFFERENTIAL

## Federal Order No. 124

March	2025
-------	------

		<u>% UTILIZATION</u> PER CLASS	PRODUCT POUNDS	<u>SKIM</u> POUNDS	BUTTERFAT POUNDS		<u>OTHER NONFAT</u> SOLIDS <u>SOLIDS</u>
Producer M	/lilk - Class I	16.88 %	116,892,739	114,154,695	2,738,044	4,055,158 6	,943,391 10,998,549
Producer M	/lilk - Class II	5.10 %	35,323,809	31,557,635	3,766,174	1,122,665 1	,916,801 3,039,466
Producer Milk - Class III 44.84 % 310,53		310,534,282	297,207,285	13,326,997	10,972,741 18	,009,752 28,982,493	
Producer Milk - Class IV 33.18 % 2		229,725,697	218,454,332	11,271,365	7,783,890 13	,260,665 21,044,555	
Total Prod	ucer Receipts	<b>100.00</b> %	692,476,527	661,373,947	31,102,580	23,934,454 40	,130,609 64,065,063
			<u>P0</u>	UNDS	<u>BFAT</u> POUNDS	<u>LB/CWT</u> <u>PRICE</u>	<u>TOTAL</u> DOLLARS
Class I	Skim Milk Butterfat Class I Diffe	rential at Location	114,	154,695	2,738,044	\$11.45 /cwt \$2.8484 /lb	\$13,070,712.58 7,799,044.53 2,219,072.81
Class II	Butterfat Nonfat Solid	s	3,	039,466	3,766,174	\$2.6312 /lb \$1.2567 /lb	9,909,557.03 3,819,696.93
Class III	Butterfat Protein Other Solids			972,741 009,752	13,326,997	\$2.6242 /lb \$2.4606 /lb \$ 0.3647 /lb	34,972,705.52 26,999,526.50 6,568,156.56
Class IV	Butterfat Nonfat Solid	S	21,	044,555	11,271,365	\$2.6242 /lb \$1.0393 /lb	29,578,316.03 21,871,606.01
Classified	Value						\$156,808,394.50
Class IV O	verage Skim a	nd Butterfat		0	1,380		3,621.40
Total Over	age			0	1,380		\$3,621.40
Class I Inventory Skim and Butterfat			555,002	133,511		49,840.93	
	entory Skim ar			348,138	88,501		(13,417.03)
	ventory Skim a	nd Butterfat		494,430	93,279		(27,398.90)
Total Inventory				397,570	315,291		\$9,025.00
	er Source Flui	d and Nonfluid	4,	122,172	21,695		159,230.75
Producer Milk Value							\$156,980,271.65
	Prod Milk x Bu Prod Milk x Pro			102,580 934,454		\$2.6242 /lb \$2.4606 /lb	81,619,390.47 58,893,117.52
		x Other Solids Pric		130,609		\$ 0.3647 /lb	14,635,633.13
	Milk Credits		,				\$155,148,141.12
PM Value - Location Ac	- PM Credits djustments						\$1,832,130.53 548,227.87
1/2 Balance	e in Producer S	Settlement Fund					253,987.74
Total Producer Milk and Differential Value		e 692,	476,527	31,102,580	\$ 0.38042389	\$2,634,346.14	
Producer Settlement Fund Reserve			·		\$0.04042389	279,925.95	
Statistical	Uniform Price	tial at King Count at King County,	WA			\$ 0.34 /cwt \$18.96 /cwt	
		kim Utilization Clasutterfat Utilization		19 % 10 %			

Released: April 14, 2025

Peter Fredericks, Market Administrator